

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador Department of Environment and Climate Change Water Resources Management Division

AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Pursuant to the Water Resources Act, SNL 2002 cW-4.01, specifically Section(s) 49

Date:
OCTOBER 14, 2022
File No: 550-01-03-11-031 Permit No: PRO12102-2021 Amendment No: 1

Permit Holder:
Town of Rose Blanche - Harbour Le Cou PO Box 159 Rose Blanche-Harbour le Cou NL A0M 1P0
Image: Protect of the protect of

The original Permit dated OCTOBER 15, 2021 is amended as follows:

This permit is amended to extend the expiry date from October 15, 2022 to October 15, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of the original Permit will apply and failure to comply with the terms and conditions of this amendment and the original Permit will render this Permit null and void, place the Permit Holder and their agent(s) in violation of the *Water Resources Act* and make the Permit Holder responsible for taking any remedial measures as may be prescribed by this Department.

(for) MINISTER

cc: Daniel Humber Environmental Engineer, Water Rights, Investigations and Modelling Section Water Resources Management Division Department of Environment and Climate Change DanielHumber@gov.nl.ca

 cc: Ms. Carla Hayes, P.Tech Environmental Scientist, Drinking Water Section Water Resources Management Division Department of Environment and Climate Change P.O. Box 2006 Corner Brook, NL A2H 6J8 CarlaHayes@gov.nl.ca

cc: Ms. Deneen Spracklin, P.Eng. Manager, Drinking Water and Wastewater Section, Drinking Water and Wastewater Section Water Resources Management Division Department of Environment and Climate Change P.O. Box 8700 4th Floor, West Block, Confederation Building St. John's, NL A1B 4J6 dspracklin@gov.nl.ca

cc: Ms. Paula Dawe, P.Eng. Manager, Water Rights, Investigations and Modelling Section, Water Rights, Investigations and Modelling Section Water Resources Management Division Department of Environment and Climate Change P.O. Box 8700 4th Floor, West Block, Confederation Building St. John's, NL A1B 4J6 pauladawe@gov.nl.ca